
Eagle Raceway 
2024 Bucket List TENTATIVE Schedule 

(Schedule is very tentative and subject to change) 

Sun Apr 14 Open House Practice 5:00-9:00 (All Classes Welcome) 
Thu Apr 18 Open House Practice 7:00-10:00 (All Classes Welcome) 
Fri  Apr 19 Auto Trans Matic presents Ice Breaker Challenge* -Mod Mania -M,B,C,L (Rain Date: Sun, Apr 21st) 
Sat  Apr 20 Auto Trans Matic presents Ice Breaker Challenge* -Mod Mania -M,B,S,H  (Rain Date: Sun, Apr 21st) 
Sat  Apr 27 Pepsi presents Start your Engines! -Season Opener  -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  May 4 Nebraska Lottery & A1 Iron present Dirt Track Dreamin’ -Figure 8 Race -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  May 11 Empire Fence & Rotella’s presents Moms Rule! -Mother’s Day Tribute -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  May 18 Avid Realty presents Buckets of Candy! Jr Fan Club Night -Kid’s Candy Dash -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  May 25 Pepsi presents Memorial Day Extravaganza -Kart Exhibition at Intermission -S,M,C,B,H   

Sat  Jun 1 Schools Out for Summer! -Mad Max Race -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jun 8 Avid Realty & Empire Fence present Destination Eagle -Kid’s Color Run -S,M,C,B,H   

Tue Jun 11 K&B Promotions presents Eagle Nationals* -410 High Limit Sprint Car Series 

Sat  Jun 15 Dad’s Crash Bash -Trailer Race -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jun 22 Empire Fence presents Livin’ Life Full Throttle -Kids Bike Races -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jun 29 Nebraska Lottery & A1 Iron present Freedom Fest -Fireworks Extravaganza -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jul 6 Pepsi presents Buckets of Money! Jr Fan Club Night -Kid’s $1,000 Money Grab -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jul 13 The American Dream -Small Business Saturday -Advertising package giveaway -S,M,C,B,H   

Mon Jul 15 Malvern Bank presents High Bank Heist* -Lucas Oil Late Models, C 
Sat  Jul 20 Speedway Motors presents Dirt Track Hero Salute -Drivers get a Free pit pass  
  -Pit Party/Eagle Raceway Crew Appreciation-S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jul 27 Nebraska Lottery & Avid Realty present Fan Appreciation Night -$5 Off Grandstand Admission  
  -Water Balloon the Officials  -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Aug 3 Stumpy’s Custom Creations & A1 Iron present Conquer the High Banks -Hillbilly Slip n’ Slide -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Aug 10 Southeast Community College & Lincoln Stars present Work Hard, Play Hard  
  -Hooptie Hockey -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Aug 17 Mom’s Popcorn & Great Clips present  Buckets of Fun! Jr Fan Club Night -Kid’s Car Rides -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Aug 24 Avid Realty & Empire Fence present Championship Showdown -Season Finale  
  -Banner Contest -Mechanics Race -S,M,C,B,H   
 

RaceSaver Nationals™ Championship Weekend: 
“AMERICA’S LARGEST NATIONAL SPRINT CAR EVENT” 
Thu  Aug 29 IMCA Sprint Car RaceSaver Nationals™* -ROC Qualifying, Practice & Pre-Tech 
Fri  Aug 30 IMCA Sprint Car RaceSaver Nationals™* -S,H 
Sat  Aug 31 IMCA Sprint Car RaceSaver Nationals™* -ROC Main Event  -S,B  
Sun  Sep 1 IMCA Sprint Car RaceSaver Nationals™* Championship Night  -Miss Eagle Crowning  -S,C    
  (Rain Date: Mon 9-2-24) 
 

Sun  Sep 8 Tyler Perry Enterprises presents Stewart Alley Memorial*  
  -Malvern Bank 360 Sprints & SLMR Late Models 
 
IMCA WEEKLY RACING : S–Sprints, M–Nebraska Lottery Modifieds, C– A1 Iron Stock Cars, B–Avid Realty SportMods,  
H– Valentino’s Hobby Stocks 
NON WEEKLY CLASSES L-IMCA Late Models, ROC–Race of Champions 

Events in Red: Special Event (Regular Event Passes are not Valid & Pricing varies) 
Events in Blue: Kids 12 and under get Free Grandstand Admission 


